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SVERIGES RADIO





P3 Linda Nordeman, Mari Hesthammer, Germund 
Stenhag, Morgan Storesund Skarin

	 A	 	 ALESSO WORDS 

	 A	 	 HÅKAN HELLSTRÖM JAG VILL BARA VA MED 

	 A	 	 HARRY STYLES AS IT WAS 

	 A	 	 HARRY STYLES LATE NIGHT TALKING 

	 A	 	 JOAKIM BERG ANIARA 

	 A	 	 JOAKIM BERG BARN AV VÅR TID 

	 A	 B	 KENDRICK LAMAR DIE HARD 

	 A	 	 LIZZO ABOUT DAMN TIME 

	 A	 B	 OLIVIA LOBATO SYRENER 

	 A	 	 KID LAROI THOUSAND MILES 

	 A	 	 TOVE LO NO ONE DIES FROM LOVE 

	 A	 	 VERONICA MAGGIO HEAVEN MED DIG 

	★	 ●	 JUNGLE GOOD TIMES 

	 B	 C	 BENSON BOONE IN THE STARS 

	 B	 	 CALVIN HARRIS POTION 

	 B	 	 CLEO TORNETRÅSKET 

	 B	 	 ED SHEERAN 2STEP 

	 B	 	 FELICIA TAKMAN ALDRIG SÄGA ALDRIG 

	 B	 	 HANNES STOCKHOLMSVY 

	 B	 	 JAMES HYPE FERRARI 

	 B	 C	 LYKKE LI 5D 

	 B	 A	 MISS LI X 

	 B	 	 NEIKED I JUST CALLED 

	 B	 	 PIRI WORDS 

	 B	 ●	 POST MALONE I LIKE YOU (A HAPPIER 

	 B	 ●	 SEINABO SEY BLESSED 

	 B	 	 SNBRN WHEN WE’RE AWAKE 

	 B	 C	 WET LEG UR MUM 

	 C	 Q	 AITCH 1989 

	 C	 ●	 ALFIE TEMPLEMAN CANDYFLOSS 

	 C	 	 ANT WAN KOMPLICERAT 

	 C	 	 ARCADE FIRE UNCONDITIONAL I  

	 C	 	 ASME PENGAR BÄNGA 

	 C	 	 BAD BUNNY MOSCOW MULE 

	 C	 	 BLOND:ISH SETE 

	 C	 Q	 CASPER THE GHOST COOL KIDS 

	 C	 Q	 ESTHER HALF A HEART BEATING 

	 C	 	 ESTRADEN TUSEN GÅNGER OM 

	 C	 	 FLORENCE & THE MACHINE FREE 

	 C	 	 FONTAINES D.C. ROMAN HOLIDAY 

	 C	 	 HURULA INGEN ÄR KÄR I ÅR 

	 C	 	 JIREEL VEM E BIANCA 

	 C	 Q	 JONATHAN JOHANSSON AMERIKA 

	 C	 	 KANYE WEST TRUE LOVE 

	 C	 	 MÅNESKIN SUPERMODEL 

	 C	 	 MWUANA GOOD VIBES ONLY 

	 C	 	 MYRA GRANBERG DU FÖRTJÄNAR DET 

	 C	 Q	 OLIVER SIM HIDEOUS 

	 C	 ●	 PHOENIX ALPHA ZULU 

	 C	 Q	 ROOSEVELT PASSION 

	 C	 ●	 SABINA DDUMBA LOSE YOU 

	 C	 Q	 SHARON VAN ETTEN MISTAKES 

	 C	 	 SOFI TUKKER SUMMER IN NEW YORK 

	 C	 	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM SISTA SOMMAREN 

	 C	 	 TOVE STYRKE YOUYOUYOU 

	 C	 ●	 VIAGRA BOYS PUNK ROCK LOSER 

	 C	 	 ZARA LARSSON LAY ALL YOUR LOVE ON ME 

	 E	 B	 ALFIE TEMPLEMAN COLOUR ME BLUE 

	 E	 	 ANNIKA NORLIN HYDRA 

	 E	 	 CAMILA CABELLO BAM BAM 

	 E	 	 GLASS ANIMALS HEAT WAVES 

	 E	 –	 GRANT WHAT’S A WOMAN TO YOU? 

	 E	 C	 HOV1 ALLA VÅRA MINNEN 

	 E	 B	 JACK HARLOW FIRST CLASS 

	 E	 	 LATTO BIG ENERGY (RMX) 

	 E	 	 MARES NOTRE-DAME 


	 E	 	 ODEN & FATZO LAUREN 

	 E	 	 OMAH LAY ATTENTION 

	 E	 	 PAULA JIVÉN BREAKING UP WITH A FRIEND 

	 E	 	 REX ORANGE COUNTY KEEP IT UP 

	 E	 B	 ROSALÍA LA COMBI VERSACE 

	 Q	 	 23 MORE LIFE 

	 Q	 	 ALBA AUGUST ISABELLE 

	 Q	 	 BURNA BOY LAST LAST 

	 Q	 ●	 DANGER MOUSE NO GOLD TEETH 

	 Q	 	 DEPORTEES ARMS 

	 Q	 	 FREDATLAST BANNER BURNS 

	 Q	 	 GALANTIS 1X1 

	 Q	 ●	 KLARA KELLER SAD THINKING OF YOU 

	 Q	 ●	 LIAM GALLAGHER DIAMOND IN THE DARK 

	 Q	 	 M.I.A. THE ONE 

	 Q	 	 MARK RONSON TOO MUCH 

	 Q	 ●	 MOONICA MAC POPPIS VISA 

	 Q	 ●	 MURA MASA BLESSING ME 

	 Q	 ●	 NU GENERA MARECHIÀ 

	 Q	 ●	 SILVANA IMAM 5.40 I GRÜNELOKKA 

	 Q	 	 WATCH THE RIDE MASH UP THE DANCE 

	 Q	 ●	 ZACKE I ETT CASE 





P4 Rita Jernquist (samordnare och område Väst: 
Skaraborg, Väst, Göteborg, Sjuhärad), Olle Nilsson 
(område Syd: Malmö, Halland, Kristianstad, 
Blekinge), Lisbeth Östman (område Öst: Jönköping, 
Kronoberg, Kalmar, Östergötland), Mats Hermansson 
(område Mitt: Dalarna, Värmland, Örebro, Gävleborg), 
Robert Jonsson (Vaken i P3/P4), Germund Stenhag 
(P4 Riks), Thore Wilhelmsson (område Norr: 
Norrbotten, Västerbotten, Västernorrland, Jämtland), 
Maria Enzell (område Mälardalen: Stockholm, 
Sörmland, Gotland, Västmanland, Uppland) 

	 A	 	 ALBIN LEE MELDAU FORGET ABOUT US 

	 A	 	 CAMILA CABELLO BAM BAM 

	 A	 	 CORNELIA JAKOBS HOLD ME CLOSER 

	 A	 	 DARIN SUPERSTAR 

	 A	 	 ED SHEERAN OVERPASS GRAFFITI 

	 A	 	 HARRY STYLES AS IT WAS 

	 A	 	 LADY GAGA HOLD MY HAND 

	 A	 	 LOST FREQUENCIES WHERE ARE YOU NOW 

	 A	 	 MISS LI X 

	 A	 	 SAM RYDER SPACE MAN 

	 A	 	 TAYLOR SWIFT MESSAGE IN A BOTTLE 

	 B	 	 ADELE OH MY GOD 

	 B	 	 ALAN WALKER MAN ON THE MOON 

	 B	 	 BENSON BOONE GHOST TOWN 

	 B	 	 CAZZI OPEIA I CAN’T GET ENOUGH 

	 B	 	 EAGLE-EYE CHERRY RISING SUN 

	 B	 	 FAITH KAKEMBO FREEDOM 

	 B	 	 GEORGE EZRA ANYONE FOR YOU 

	 B	 	 GLASS ANIMALS HEAT WAVES 

	 B	 	 JILL JOHNSON ON TOP OF YOUR GAME 

	 B	 	 KEITH URBAN NIGHFALLS 

	 B	 	 LALEH SOCKER OCH VATTEN 

	 B	 	 LAURELL HABIT 

	 B	 	 LAUREN SPENCER-SMITH FINGERS 

	 B	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT GRÅTER OM DU VILL 

	 B	 	 PERNILLA ANDERSSON HANDEN PÅ 

	 B	 	 SOFT CELL PURPLE ZONE 

	 B	 	 THOMAS RHETT PARADISE 

	 B	 	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM SISTA SOMMAREN 

	 B	 	 TOVE STYRKE START WALKING 

	 B	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL HELA VÄRLDEN ÄR MIN 

	 C	 	 ADELE CAN I GET IT 

	 C	 	 ANDERS BAGGE BIGGER THAN THE  

	 C	 	 ANDREAS ODBJERG HJEM FRA FABRIKKEN 

	 C	 	 ANNA BERGENDAHL HIGHER POWER 

	 C	 	 ANNIKA NORLIN HYDRA 

	 C	 	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO AFTERLIFE 


	 C	 	 BRANDI CARLILE YOU AND ME ON THE 

	 C	 	 CLARA KLINGENSTRÖM NU KAN DU FÅ MIG 

	 C	 	 GHOST SPILLWAYS 

	 C	 	 HASSE ANDERSSON JAG ÄLSKAR LIVET HÄR 

	 C	 	 JESPER LINDELL DANCE 

	 C	 	 JOAKIM BERG ANIARA 

	 C	 	 JUBËL SO SICK 

	 C	 	 KACEY MUSGRAVES BREADWINNER 

	 C	 	 KYGO DANCING FEET 

	 C	 	 LISA MISKOVSKY BEST TO COME 

	 C	 	 MAHMOOD BRIVIDI 

	 C	 	 MANDO DIAO MAJVISA 

	 C	 	 MÅNS ZELMERLÖW WHAT YOU WERE MADE  

	 C	 	 ONEREPUBLIC WEST COAST 

	 C	 	 REX ORANGE COUNTY KEEP IT UP 

	 C	 	 ROBIN BENGTSSON INNOCENT LOVE 

	 C	 	 SMITH & THELL I WANNA DANCE WITH  

	 C	 	 SOFI TUKKER SUMMER IN NEW YORK 

	 C	 	 SVEN-INGVARS FRAMÅT (TACK & FÖRLÅT) 

	 C	 	 TEARS FOR FEARS PLEASE BE HAPPY 

	 C	 	 HELLACOPTERS SO SORRY I COULD DIE 

	 C	 	 TOMAS LEDIN HUVET UPP OCH FÖTTERNA 

	 C	 	 TUSSE HAPPINESS BEFORE LOVE 

	 C	 	 UNO SVENNINGSSON BARA FÅ HÖRA DIN  

	 C	 	 VERONICA MAGGIO HEAVEN MED DIG 

	 D	 	 ANDREAS MATTSSON OM MEDELKLASS 

	 D	 	 AXEL SCHYLSTRÖM FOREVER YOURS 

	 D	 	 BONNIE RAITT MADE UP MIND 

	 D	 	 CARRIE UNDERWOOD GHOST STORY 

	 D	 	 CASANOVAS VARJE GÅNG DU BER MIG 

	 D	 	 CHRIS KLÄFFORD THIS KIND OF LOVE 

	 D	 	 DANIEL KVAMMEN KAMIKAZE 

	 D	 	 DEF LEPPARD KICK 

	 D	 	 ED SHEERAN THE JOKER AND THE QUEEN 

	 D	 	 ERIC SAADE NAKED LOVE 

	 D	 	 HANNA FERM VÄLKOMMEN ÅTER 

	 D	 	 JASMINE KARA JA 

	 D	 	 KLARA HAMMARSTRÖM RUN TO THE HILLS 

	 D	 	 LASSE STEFANZ ALDRIG HAR JAG ÄLSKAT 

	 D	 	 MÅNESKIN SUPERMODEL 

	 D	 	 MAREN MORRIS CIRCLES AROUND THIS 

	 D	 	 MIDLAND LONGNECK WAY TO GO 

	 D	 	 MOA LIGNELL SÅ BLÅÖGD ÄR JAG 

	 D	 	 NATALIE CARRION DAELVIEJIJJE 

	 D	 	 NEWKID VÄNNER 

	 D	 	 SANDRO CAVAZZA THE DAYS 

	 D	 	 SHAWN MENDES WHEN YOU’RE GONE 

	 D	 	 TOM GRENNAN REMIND ME 

	 D	 	 ZARA LARSSON LAY ALL YOUR LOVE ON ME 





P3 DIN GATA Morgan Storesund Skarin, Linda 
Nordeman, Mari Hesthammer, Germund Stenhag

	 A	 	 ANITTA ENVOLVER 

	 A	 	 ANITTA GATA 

	 A	 ●	 ANT WAN KOMPLICERAT 

	 A	 	 ASME PENGAR BÄNGA 

	 A	 	 FUTURE WAIT FOR U 

	 A	 	 JIREEL VEM E BIANCA 

	 A	 AA	 KENDRICK LAMAR N95 

	 A	 	 MEGAN THEE STALLION PLAN B 

	 A	 	 SARETTII MATADOR 

	★	 ●	 SLEEPY HALLOW DIE YOUNG 

	 B	 	 23 MORE LIFE 

	 B	 ●	 ADAAM 2A 

	 B	 ●	 AITCH 1989 

	 B	 	 BAD BUNNY MOSCOW MULE 

	 B	 ●	 BURNA BOY LAST LAST 

	 B	 A	 CHLÖE TREAT ME 

	 B	 	 DANI M PARADIS 

	 B	 	 DOJA CAT VEGAS 

	 B	 ●	 HITKIDD F.N.F. (LET’S GO) 
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http://www.radionytt.se
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	 B	 ●	 KANYE WEST TRUE LOVE 

	 B	 	 KEHLANI UP AT NIGHT 

	 B	 	 LIL BABY RIGHT ON 

	 B	 	 MAHALIA IN THE CLUB 

	 B	 C	 POST MALONE COOPED UP 

	 B	 ●	 PUSHA T DREAMIN’ OF THE PAST 

	 B	 ●	 RUSS MILLIONS BABA (TOMA TUSSI) 

	 B	 ●	 YASIN FLYGPLANSLÄGE 

	 C	 ●	 A36 AT 

	 C	 ●	 AMA LOU SAME OLD WAYS 

	 C	 ●	 BENZZ JE M’APPELLE 

	 C	 ●	 DANO GRINGO 

	 C	 ●	 HEADIE ONE CAME IN THE SCENE 

	 C	 ●	 M.I.A. THE ONE 

	 C	 ●	 MURA MASA BLESSING ME 

	 C	 ●	 MWUANA GOOD VIBES ONLY 

	 C	 ●	 NAIIA BNY & CLD 

	 C	 ●	 NOTORIOUS B.I.G. G.O.A.T. 

	 C	 ●	 POLO G DISTRACTION 

	 C	 ●	 SILVANA IMAM 5.40 I GRÜNERLØKKA 


KOMMERSIELL RADIO





RIX FM Robert Sehlberg

	 	 	 BENSON BOONE GHOST TOWN 

	 	 	 CORNELIA JAKOBS HOLD ME CLOSER 

	 	 	 MISS LI X 

	 	 	 CAZZI OPEIA I CAN’T GET ENOUGH 

	 	 	 ROBIN BENGTSSON INNOCENT LOVE 

	 	 	 LOST FREQUENCIES WHERE ARE YOU NOW 

	 	 	 LAURELL HABIT 

	 	 	 ALAN WALKER MAN ON THE MOON 

	 	 	 KLARA HAMMARSTRÖM RUN TO THE HILLS 

	 	 	 TAYLOR SWIFT MESSAGE IN A BOTTLE 

	 	 	 ED SHEERAN OVERPASS GRAFFITI 

	 	 	 COLDPLAY MY UNIVERSE 

	 	 	 JUBËL SO SICK 

	 	 	 GAYLE ABCDEFU 

	 	 	 ALVARO ESTRELLA SUAVE 

	 	 	 LADY GAGA HOLD MY HAND 

	 	 	 SANDRO CAVAZZA THE DAYS 

	 	 	 DARIN SUPERSTAR 

	 	 	 SHAWN MENDES WHEN YOU’RE GONE 

	 	 	 SMITH & THELL I WANNA DANCE WITH 

	 	 	 LIAMOO BLUFFIN 

	 	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT GRÅTER OM DU VILL 

	 	 	 TOVE STYRKE START WALKING 

	 	 	 LAUREN SPENCER-SMITH FINGERS 

	 	 	 AVA MAX MAYBE YOU’RE THE PROBLEM 

	★	 	 MÅNS ZELMERLÖW WHAT YOU WERE MADE 

	 	 	 ANNA BERGENDAHL HIGHER POWER 

	 	 	 EAGLE-EYE CHERRY RISING SUN 

	 	 –	 HANNA FERM VÄLKOMMEN ÅTER 

	 	 	 MYRA GRANBERG DU FÖRTJÄNAR DET 

	 	 	 BECKY HILL REMEMBER 

	 	 	 GLASS ANIMALS HEATWAVES 

	 	 	 TOVE LO NO ONE DIES FROM LOVE 

	 	 	 KYGO DANCING FEET 

	 	 	 HARRY STYLES AS IT WAS 

	 	 ●	 ALESSO WORDS 

	 	 ●	 ED SHEERAN 2STEP 

	 	 ●	 SAM RYDER SPACEMAN 





BANDIT ROCK Anders Mannio, Martin Boman

	 	 	 DANKO JONES GET TO YOU 

	 	 	 FIVE FINGER DEATH PUNCH AFTERLIFE 

	 	 	 GHOST SPILLWAYS 

	 	 	 HARDCORE SUPERSTAR WEEP WHEN YOU 

	 	 	 H.E.A.T. BACK TO THE RHYTHM 

	 	 	 HELLACOPTERS SO SORRY I COULD DIE 

	 	 	 MANDO DIAO FRUSTRATION 

	 	 	 MÅNESKIN SUPERMODEL 

	 	 	 NESTOR SIGNED IN BLOOD 

	 	 	 RAMMSTEIN ZEIT 


	 	 	 ROYAL REPUBLIC DIGGIN’ IT 

	 	 	 RASMUS JEZEBEL 





LUGNA FAVORITER Hasse Eriksson

	 	 	 ABBA DON’T SHUT ME DOWN 

	 	 	 ADELE EASY ON ME 

	 	 	 BENSON BOONE GHOST TOWN 

	 	 	 CORNELIA JAKOBS HOLD ME CLOSER 

	 	 	 DARIN EN SÄNG AV ROSOR 

	 	 	 DUNCAN LAURENCE ARCADE 

	 	 	 ED SHEERAN THE JOKER & THE QUEEN 

	 	 	 ELTON JOHN COLD HEART (PNAU RMX) 

	 	 	 JUSTIN BIEBER ANYONE 

	 	 	 LADY GAGA SHALLOW 

	 	 	 LEWIS CAPALDI SOMEONE YOU LOVED 

	 	 	 LUKAS GRAHAM LOVE SOMEONE 

	 	 	 MAROON 5 MEMORIES 

	 	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT NÅN AV OSS 

	 	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT TYSTNAR I LUREN

	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN SAND 

	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN NÅN ANNAN NU 

	 	 	 NEA STARKARE 

	 	 	 NEWKID STARKARE 

	 	 	 PINK COVER ME IN SUNSHINE 

	 	 	 WEEKND IN YOUR EYES 

	 	 	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM SER DU MÅNEN DÄR 

	 	 	 TUSSE VOICES 

	 	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL ELD & LÅGOR 

	 	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL SVAG 


DAB+

(endast adderingar)





GO COUNTRY Joakim Richardson

	 	 ●	 BRETT ELDREDGE SONGS ABOUT YOU 

	 	 ●	 LITTLE BIG TOWN HELL YEAH 

	 	 ●	 NIKO MOON EASY TONIGHT 





POWER HIT RADIO Thomas Haraldsson

	★	 ●	 NEIKED I JUST CALLED 





RIX FM FRESH Robert Sehlberg

	 	 ●	 HARRY STYLES LATE NIGHT TALKING 

	 	 ●	 JUBËL DIAMONDS 

	 	 ●	 LINNEA HENRIKSSON SOM DU SA 

	 	 ●	 PG ROXETTE THE LONELIEST GIRL IN THE 

	 	 ●	 TOVE STYRKE FREE 





SVENSKA FAVORITER Hasse Eriksson, Robert 
Sehlberg

	 	 	 –


NÄRRADIO

(endast adderingar)





ROCKET FM Daniel Borinder

	 	 	 –


STUDENTRADIO

(endast adderingar)





K103 Eva Gustavfsson

	 	 ●	 A36 AT 

	 	 ●	 ELVIRA OLEA KÄR 

	 	 ●	 JOEY VALANCE HOOLIGANG 

	 	 ●	 JOHAN AIRIJOKI JANNE COWBOY 

	 	 ●	 JONAS LUNDQVIST EN DIKT, EN BOK, ETT 

	 	 ●	 JONATHAN JOHANSSON AMERIKA 

	 	 ●	 SABINA DDUMBA LOSE YOU 

	 	 ●	 SAGA BACK HIDEAWAY 

	 	 ●	 UPPLOPPET THE DEMON 

	 	 ●	 DIVISION 7 HALLELUJABARN 

	 	 ●	 MARLON PICHEL GOOD OL’ LOVING 

	 	 ●	 MELODY GARDOT WHAT OF YOUR EYES 

	 	 ●	 SILVANA IMAM 5.40 I GRÜNERLOKKA 

	 	 ●	 BILLE SKEFSTAD MOTORVÄGEN 

	 	 ●	 RUSS MILLIONS BABA 

	 	 ●	 BLAH! SHATTERED GLASS 





STOCKHOLM COLLEGE RADIO Thobias Wollhed

	VA	 ●	 WITXHES BURY YOUR WITXHES 





STUDENTRADION 98,9 (UPPSALA) Oliver Tommos 
Jernberg

	 	 	 –


WEBBRADIO

(endast adderingar)





BANDIT ALTERNATIVE Robert Sehlberg, Mattias 
Arwidson

	 	 	 –





BANDIT METAL Anders Mannio, Martin Boman

	 	 	 –





BPM MALMÖ Johan Lindström

	 B	 ●	 BURNA BOY LAST LAST 

	 B	 ●	 CALVIN HARRIS POTION 

	 B	 ●	 FRANKY WAH UNDER THE SUN 


http://www.ilikeradio.se/rixfm/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/banditrock/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/lugnafavoriter/
https://www.ilikeradio.se/gocountry/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerhitradio/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/rixfmfresh/
https://www.ilikeradio.se/svenskafavoriter/
http://www.rocket.fm
http://www.k103.se
http://collegeradio.se
http://studentradion.com
http://www.ilikeradio.se/banditmetal/
http://bpmmalmo.se


	 B	 ●	 GULEED FÖR EVIGT 

	 B	 ●	 LF SYSTEM AFRAID TO FEEL 

	 B	 ●	 SEINABO SEY BLESSED 

	 C	 ●	 CHASE & STATUS MIXED EMOTIONS 

	 C	 ●	 EUROPA LONELY HEART 

	 C	 ●	 GALANTIS 1X1 

	 C	 ●	 MUNI LONG ANOTHER 

	 C	 ●	 OMAH LAY WOMAN 

	 C	 ●	 RONEHI TELFAR 

	 C	 ●	 PURPLE DISCO MACHINE WAKE UP! 

	 C	 ●	 STONEBWOY THERAPY 


 


POWER CLUB Robert Sehlberg, Mattias Arwidsson

	 	 ●	 ALESSO WORDS 

	 	 ●	 ALOK THE CLUB IS JUMPIN’ 

	 	 ●	 JOEL CORRY WHAT WOULD YOU DO 





POWER STREET Robert Sehlberg, Mattias Arwidsson

	 	 	 –


DANMARK

(endast adderingar)





MIX 7 Roger Jönsson

	 C	 ●	 BLÆST JUICE 

	 C	 ●	 CALVIN HARRIS POTION 

	 C	 ●	 ADELE CAN I GET IT 





MY ROCK Roger Jönsson

	 	 ●	 TABOO FLAMES 





NOVA Roger Jönsson

	 	 	 –





POP FM Roger Jönsson

	 	 	 –





RADIO 100 Roger Jönsson

	 C	 ●	 TATE MCRAE SHE’S ALL I WANNA BE 





RADIO SOFT Roger Jönsson

	 	 	 –





THE VOICE Roger Jönsson

	 C	 ●	 CLARA WEIRDO 

	 C	 ●	 NEIKED I JUST CALLED 

	 C	 ●	 CALVIN HARRIS POTION 


FINLAND

(endast adderingar)





YLE RADIO SUOMI Johan Lindroos

	 C	 ●	 OLLI HALONEN SUOMEN KESÄ 

	 C	 ●	 KNIPI HUOMASIN VAIN SINUT 

	 D	 ●	 YLVA HARU MATKALLA ITSEENI 





YLE VEGA Amie Borgar

	 B	 ●	 JANNIKE KOM UT I SOLEN 

	 C	 ●	 WEEPING WILLOWS SUMMER WAITS FOR 

	 D	 ●	 SVEN-INGVARS FRAMÅT (TACK & FÖRLÅT) 





YLE X Tomi Dostinov

	CH	 ●	 ETTA RAKASTELLAAN 

	CH	 ●	 POST MA,ONE I LIKE YOU 

	 C	 ●	 IBE KESÄBIISI 

	 C	 ●	 SANNI TYHMÄ 

	 D	 ●	 YUNGBLUD MEMORIES 





YLE X3M Amie Borgar

	 B	 ●	 POST MALONE I LIKE YOU 

	 C	 ●	 CALVIN HARRIS POTION 

	 C	 ●	 KNOCKS NOBODY BUT ME 

	 C	 ●	 TJUVJAKT SKÅL 

	 D	 ●	 LINNEA HENRIKSSON SOM DU SA 

	 D	 ●	 HARRY STYLES LATE NIGHT TALKING 

	 D	 ●	 NEIKED I JUST CALLED 

	 D	 ●	 DARIN SUPERSTAR 


NORGE

(endast adderingar)





NRK P1 Finn-Ulrik Berntsen

	 C	 ●	 HALVA PRISET KONGE PÅ BØGDA 

	 C	 ●	 MATOMA JP COOPER MIDNIGHT SUN 





NRK P13 Kristin Winsents

	 A	 ●	 MAGGIE ROGERS WANT WANT 

	 B	 ●	 MATTESON NEVER LET ME GO

http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerclub/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerstreet/
https://radioplay.dk/mix/
https://radioplay.dk/myrock/
https://radioplay.dk/nova/
https://radioplay.dk/pop-fm/
https://radioplay.dk/radio-100/
https://radioplay.dk/radio-soft/
https://radioplay.dk/the-voice/
http://www.yle.fi/radiosuomi/
https://svenska.yle.fi/vega
http://www.yle.fi/ylex
https://svenska.yle.fi/x3m
https://radio.nrk.no/direkte/p1_oslo_akershus
https://radio.nrk.no/direkte/p13

